
2009 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Team Statistics FINAL REGULAR SEASON

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 8 31 15 29 0 0 1 262 32.8

2. Northern Iowa 8 33 8 33 0 0 0 255 31.9

3. South Dakota State 8 26 11 23 1 0 0 214 26.8

4. North Dakota State 8 27 4 26 0 0 0 200 25.0

5. Illinois State 8 19 20 18 0 0 1 194 24.2

6. Youngstown State 8 19 6 17 2 0 0 153 19.1

7. Missouri State 8 19 5 19 0 0 0 148 18.5

8. Western Illinois 8 11 1 11 0 0 1 82 10.2

9. Indiana State 8 9 2 9 0 0 0 69 8.6

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 8 13 5 12 0 0 0 105 13.1

2. Southern Illinois 8 13 8 10 1 0 0 114 14.2

3. Northern Iowa 8 13 10 11 1 0 0 121 15.1

4. Youngstown State 8 20 7 20 0 0 1 163 20.4

5. Missouri State 8 23 4 22 0 0 1 174 21.8

6. Western Illinois 8 21 16 21 0 0 0 195 24.4

7. Illinois State 8 24 10 23 0 0 0 197 24.6

8. North Dakota State 8 27 5 26 1 0 0 205 25.6

9. Indiana State 8 40 7 40 0 0 1 303 37.9

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 8 1547 1595 529 3142 5.9 30 392.8

2. Southern Illinois 8 1612 1460 501 3072 6.1 26 384.0

3. North Dakota State 8 1682 1381 513 3063 6.0 24 382.9

4. South Dakota State 8 1134 1725 530 2859 5.4 25 357.4

5. Illinois State 8 869 1976 565 2845 5.0 17 355.6

6. Missouri State 8 939 1770 535 2709 5.1 19 338.6

7. Youngstown State 8 835 1855 551 2690 4.9 17 336.2

8. Western Illinois 8 829 1060 490 1889 3.9 10 236.1

9. Indiana State 8 911 734 447 1645 3.7 9 205.6

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 8 834 1337 501 2171 4.3 10 271.4

2. South Dakota State 8 842 1435 520 2277 4.4 11 284.6

3. Youngstown State 8 1124 1449 503 2573 5.1 20 321.6

4. Southern Illinois 8 911 1701 555 2612 4.7 12 326.5

5. North Dakota State 8 1158 1479 493 2637 5.3 24 329.6

6. Western Illinois 8 1325 1356 521 2681 5.1 20 335.1

7. Missouri State 8 1290 1395 517 2685 5.2 20 335.6

8. Illinois State 8 1228 1844 519 3072 5.9 24 384.0

9. Indiana State 8 1646 1560 532 3206 6.0 36 400.8

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota State 8 319 1682 5.3 43 15 210.2

2. Southern Illinois 8 320 1612 5.0 93 15 201.5

3. Northern Iowa 8 325 1547 4.8 68 15 193.4

4. South Dakota State 8 288 1134 3.9 64 14 141.8

5. Missouri State 8 302 939 3.1 65 10 117.4

6. Indiana State 8 276 911 3.3 91 8 113.9

7. Illinois State 8 271 869 3.2 42 8 108.6

8. Youngstown State 8 274 835 3.0 28 4 104.4

9. Western Illinois 8 283 829 2.9 25 6 103.6

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 8 259 834 3.2 59 3 104.2

2. South Dakota State 8 254 842 3.3 41 5 105.2

3. Southern Illinois 8 278 911 3.3 65 4 113.9

4. Youngstown State 8 291 1124 3.9 32 14 140.5

5. North Dakota State 8 293 1158 4.0 68 11 144.8

6. Illinois State 8 276 1228 4.4 93 11 153.5

7. Missouri State 8 323 1290 4.0 73 11 161.2

8. Western Illinois 8 335 1325 4.0 92 12 165.6

9. Indiana State 8 349 1646 4.7 49 24 205.8

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Illinois State 8 191-294-5 65.0 1976 6.7 9 247.0

2. Youngstown State 8 178-277-10 64.3 1855 6.7 13 231.9

3. Missouri State 8 147-233-11 63.1 1770 7.6 9 221.2

4. South Dakota State 8 155-242-5 64.0 1725 7.1 11 215.6

5. Northern Iowa 8 114-204-10 55.9 1595 7.8 15 199.4

6. Southern Illinois 8 108-181-5 59.7 1460 8.1 11 182.5

7. North Dakota State 8 107-194-7 55.2 1381 7.1 9 172.6

8. Western Illinois 8 107-207-13 51.7 1060 5.1 4 132.5

9. Indiana State 8 81-171-8 47.4 734 4.3 1 91.8

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 8 147-242-10 60.7 1337 5.5 7 167.1

2. Western Illinois 8 96-186-4 51.6 1356 7.3 8 169.5

3. Missouri State 8 116-194-7 59.8 1395 7.2 9 174.4

4. South Dakota State 8 155-266-11 58.3 1435 5.4 6 179.4

5. Youngstown State 8 133-212-8 62.7 1449 6.8 6 181.1

6. North Dakota State 8 126-200-1 63.0 1479 7.4 13 184.9

7. Indiana State 8 127-183-8 69.4 1560 8.5 12 195.0

8. Southern Illinois 8 152-277-17 54.9 1701 6.1 8 212.6

9. Illinois State 8 136-243-8 56.0 1844 7.6 13 230.5

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Southern Illinois 8 108-181-5 59.7 1460 182.5 11 142.0

2. Northern Iowa 8 114-204-10 55.9 1595 199.4 15 136.0

3. South Dakota State 8 155-242-5 64.0 1725 215.6 11 134.8

4. Missouri State 8 147-233-11 63.1 1770 221.2 9 130.2

5. Youngstown State 8 178-277-10 64.3 1855 231.9 13 128.8

6. Illinois State 8 191-294-5 65.0 1976 247.0 9 128.1

7. North Dakota State 8 107-194-7 55.2 1381 172.6 9 123.0

8. Western Illinois 8 107-207-13 51.7 1060 132.5 4 88.5

9. Indiana State 8 81-171-8 47.4 734 91.8 1 76.0

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. South Dakota State 8 155-266-11 58.3 1435 179.4 6 102.8

2. Southern Illinois 8 152-277-17 54.9 1701 212.6 8 103.7

3. Northern Iowa 8 147-242-10 60.7 1337 167.1 7 108.4

4. Youngstown State 8 133-212-8 62.7 1449 181.1 6 121.9

5. Western Illinois 8 96-186-4 51.6 1356 169.5 8 122.7

6. Missouri State 8 116-194-7 59.8 1395 174.4 9 128.3

7. Illinois State 8 136-243-8 56.0 1844 230.5 13 130.8

8. North Dakota State 8 126-200-1 63.0 1479 184.9 13 145.6

9. Indiana State 8 127-183-8 69.4 1560 195.0 12 153.9
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. South Dakota State 8 23 512 0 51 22.3

2. Southern Illinois 8 25 549 0 69 22.0

3. Northern Iowa 8 25 548 0 48 21.9

4. Illinois State 8 35 733 0 50 20.9

5. Indiana State 8 46 941 0 43 20.5

6. Youngstown State 8 29 587 0 37 20.2

7. North Dakota State 8 38 725 0 65 19.1

8. Western Illinois 8 38 704 0 40 18.5

9. Missouri State 8 27 375 0 35 13.9

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. North Dakota State 8 21 290 2 66 13.8

2. Illinois State 8 15 169 0 24 11.3

3. Youngstown State 8 14 133 0 31 9.5

4. Northern Iowa 8 15 122 1 33 8.1

5. South Dakota State 8 18 146 0 21 8.1

6. Western Illinois 8 16 120 0 26 7.5

7. Southern Illinois 8 19 137 1 18 7.2

8. Missouri State 8 10 68 0 22 6.8

9. Indiana State 8 6 18 0 14 3.0

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Southern Illinois 8 17 330 4 80 19.4

2. South Dakota State 8 11 136 1 63 12.4

3. Northern Iowa 8 10 239 2 65 23.9

4. Youngstown State 8 8 68 1 37 8.5

5. Illinois State 8 8 115 2 32 14.4

6. Indiana State 8 8 51 0 26 6.4

7. Missouri State 8 7 66 0 22 9.4

8. Western Illinois 8 4 51 0 20 12.8

9. North Dakota State 8 1 0 0 0 0.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Southern Illinois 8 37 1573 42.5 95 2.6 6 36.7

2. South Dakota State 8 38 1561 41.1 127 3.3 6 34.6

3. Western Illinois 8 48 1745 36.4 72 1.5 1 34.4

4. Missouri State 8 37 1402 37.9 109 2.9 1 34.4

5. Illinois State 8 37 1387 37.5 86 2.3 2 34.1

6. Northern Iowa 8 33 1141 34.6 69 2.1 3 30.7

7. Youngstown State 8 36 1332 37.0 124 3.4 7 29.7

8. North Dakota State 8 38 1355 35.7 162 4.3 4 29.3

9. Indiana State 8 59 1949 33.0 359 6.1 2 26.3

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. South Dakota State 8 44 2655 60.3 457 11 45.0

2. Northern Iowa 8 49 3070 62.7 821 3 44.7

3. Illinois State 8 46 2695 58.6 725 5 40.7

4. Southern Illinois 8 54 3164 58.6 896 4 40.5

5. North Dakota State 8 39 2277 58.4 701 1 39.9

6. Missouri State 8 33 2072 62.8 653 6 39.4

7. Youngstown State 8 31 1893 61.1 663 2 38.4

8. Indiana State 8 18 991 55.1 331 1 35.6

9. Western Illinois 8 20 1124 56.2 427 0 34.8

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 8 8 9  . 8 8 9

2. Southern Illinois 8 15 19  . 7 8 9

3. Illinois State 8 20 26  . 7 6 9

4. South Dakota State 8 11 17  . 6 4 7

5. Missouri State 8 5 8  . 6 2 5

6. Youngstown State 8 6 12  . 5 0 0

7. North Dakota State 8 4 11  . 3 6 4

8. Indiana State 8 2 6  . 3 3 3

9. Western Illinois 8 1 5  . 2 0 0

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 8 33 33 1.000

South Dakota State 8 23 23 1.000

Missouri State 8 19 19 1.000

Illinois State 8 18 18 1.000

Youngstown State 8 17 17 1.000

Western Illinois 8 11 11 1.000

Indiana State 8 9 9 1.000

8. North Dakota State 8 26 27  . 9 6 3

9. Southern Illinois 8 29 31  . 9 3 5

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 8 23 162 2.88

2. Illinois State 8 18 117 2.25

North Dakota State 8 18 109 2.25

4. Western Illinois 8 16 125 2.00

Northern Iowa 8 16 97 2.00

6. Missouri State 8 12 73 1.50

South Dakota State 8 12 80 1.50

8. Indiana State 8 11 84 1.38

9. Youngstown State 8 9 47 1.12

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 8 6 33 0.75

2. Northern Iowa 8 7 44 0.88

3. Illinois State 8 8 65 1.00

4. North Dakota State 8 11 75 1.38

5. South Dakota State 8 13 67 1.62

6. Indiana State 8 15 80 1.88

7. Youngstown State 8 16 165 2.00

8. Missouri State 8 22 140 2.75

9. Western Illinois 8 37 225 4.62

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 8 79 72 13 164 20.5

2. Illinois State 8 39 104 12 155 19.4

North Dakota State 8 82 64 9 155 19.4

4. South Dakota State 8 52 92 6 150 18.8

5. Missouri State 8 65 72 9 146 18.2

6. Youngstown State 8 49 86 9 144 18.0

Southern Illinois 8 72 61 11 144 18.0

8. Western Illinois 8 57 54 9 120 15.0

9. Indiana State 8 42 37 9 88 11.0
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 8 44 69 11 124 15.5

2. South Dakota State 8 46 70 10 126 15.8

3. North Dakota State 8 58 74 5 137 17.1

4. Western Illinois 8 62 62 15 139 17.4

5. Southern Illinois 8 53 77 13 143 17.9

Youngstown State 8 62 73 8 143 17.9

Missouri State 8 65 70 8 143 17.9

8. Illinois State 8 60 72 14 146 18.2

9. Indiana State 8 87 75 3 165 20.6

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 8 47 102 46.1

2. South Dakota State 8 50 113 44.2

3. Youngstown State 8 53 125 42.4

4. Illinois State 8 52 126 41.3

5. Southern Illinois 8 39 105 37.1

6. North Dakota State 8 37 102 36.3

7. Missouri State 8 40 111 36.0

8. Western Illinois 8 27 100 27.0

9. Indiana State 8 27 107 25.2

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 8 29 110 26.4

2. Southern Illinois 8 36 116 31.0

3. South Dakota State 8 39 118 33.1

4. Western Illinois 8 41 114 36.0

5. Illinois State 8 41 113 36.3

6. North Dakota State 8 43 103 41.7

7. Missouri State 8 49 111 44.1

8. Indiana State 8 46 102 45.1

9. Youngstown State 8 48 104 46.2

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Southern Illinois 8 3 4 75.0

2. Missouri State 8 11 20 55.0

3. Northern Iowa 8 4 8 50.0

4. Indiana State 8 4 11 36.4

5. Youngstown State 8 5 14 35.7

6. Illinois State 8 3 9 33.3

7. North Dakota State 8 3 10 30.0

8. Western Illinois 8 4 15 26.7

9. South Dakota State 8 1 6 16.7

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Western Illinois 8 0 5 0.0

2. Northern Iowa 8 2 8 25.0

3. Illinois State 8 3 11 27.3

4. Missouri State 8 4 14 28.6

5. Southern Illinois 8 6 18 33.3

6. Youngstown State 8 2 5 40.0

7. South Dakota State 8 10 19 52.6

8. North Dakota State 8 4 7 57.1

9. Indiana State 8 7 10 70.0

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 8 30 291 36.4

2. Indiana State 8 46 338 42.2

3. Missouri State 8 37 357 44.6

4. Youngstown State 8 42 397 49.6

5. Illinois State 8 52 474 59.2

6. North Dakota State 8 53 505 63.1

7. Northern Iowa 8 56 524 65.5

8. Western Illinois 8 59 527 65.9

9. Southern Illinois 8 52 539 67.4

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 8 55 530 66.2

2. Western Illinois 8 51 492 61.5

3. Indiana State 8 48 455 56.9

4. Illinois State 8 40 427 53.4

5. North Dakota State 8 48 425 53.1

6. Youngstown State 8 49 424 53.0

7. Southern Illinois 8 45 423 52.9

8. Missouri State 8 48 406 50.8

9. South Dakota State 8 43 370 46.2

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. Northern Iowa 8 248:54 31:06

2. Youngstown State 8 247:50 30:58

3. North Dakota State 8 247:33 30:56

4. Illinois State 8 244:30 30:33

South Dakota State 8 244:25 30:33

6. Missouri State 8 240:54 30:06

7. Southern Illinois 8 232:55 29:06

Western Illinois 8 232:55 29:06

9. Indiana State 8 219:53 27:29

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Southern Illinois 8 4 17 21 2 5 7 +14 1.75

2. South Dakota State 8 2 11 13 2 5 7 +6 0.75

3. Youngstown State 8 6 8 14 3 10 13 +1 0.12

Illinois State 8 1 8 9 3 5 8 +1 0.12

5. Indiana State 8 2 8 10 3 8 11 -1 -0.12

6. Northern Iowa 8 3 10 13 6 10 16 -3 -0.38

7. North Dakota State 8 6 1 7 4 7 11 -4 -0.50

Missouri State 8 5 7 12 5 11 16 -4 -0.50

9. Western Illinois 8 7 4 11 8 13 21 -10 -1.25

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Northern Iowa 8 27-29 93.1 21 14-7 6-6 1

2. Southern Illinois 8 21-25 84.0 13 9-4 8-10 2

3. Illinois State 8 21-26 80.8 13 8-5 8-10 1

4. South Dakota State 8 28-35 80.0 19 11-8 9-12 2

5. North Dakota State 8 22-28 78.6 17 12-5 4-6 1

6. Missouri State 8 15-22 68.2 12 7-5 3-5 3

7. Youngstown State 8 16-24 66.7 12 3-9 4-6 3

8. Western Illinois 8 9-15 60.0 8 5-3 1-4 2

9. Indiana State 8 7-12 58.3 6 6-0 1-3 2
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. South Dakota State 8 8-13 61.5 7 4-3 1-3 1

Missouri State 8 16-26 61.5 13 10-3 3-6 4

3. Southern Illinois 8 16-22 72.7 8 3-5 7-8 5

4. Northern Iowa 8 15-20 75.0 9 3-6 6-8 2

5. Western Illinois 8 23-30 76.7 14 8-6 9-11 1

6. Youngstown State 8 19-23 82.6 16 14-2 3-5 2

North Dakota State 8 19-23 82.6 17 7-10 2-3 1

8. Indiana State 8 32-38 84.2 26 19-7 6-10 1

9. Illinois State 8 18-21 85.7 11 7-4 7-8 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. South Dakota State 8 1 1 100.0

2. Youngstown State 8 1 3 33.3

3. Indiana State 8 0 2 0.0

Northern Iowa 8 0 0 0.0

North Dakota State 8 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 8 0 0 0.0

Southern Illinois 8 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 8 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 8 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Southern Illinois 8 0 1 0.0

Youngstown State 8 0 0 0.0

Indiana State 8 0 0 0.0

Northern Iowa 8 0 0 0.0

North Dakota State 8 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 8 0 0 0.0

South Dakota State 8 0 0 0.0

8. Illinois State 8 1 3 33.3

9. Missouri State 8 1 2 50.0


